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To: 81010 

Message-@Anclote24 

11th grade School Counselor- Ms. Sparks.                 esparks@pasco.k12.fl.us 

11th grade Assistant Principal- Mrs. Lipa            dlipa@pasco.k12.fl.us 

11th grade SSAP- Ms. Ortiz              glortiz@pasco.k12.fl.us 

Class Sponsor- Mrs. Hamm              khamm@pasco.k12.fl.us 

Career Specialist- Mrs. Barber             rbarber@pasco.k12.fl.us 

Cambridge Contact- Ms. Donovan             jdonovan@pasco.k12.fl.us 

Upcoming Events 

October 3rd-7th- Spirit Week 

October 8th- Homecoming 

October 12th – PSAT 

October 14th-end of quarter 

October 25th- report Cards 

Graduation Requirements 

Graduation Requirements 

Florida Bright Futures 

Florida Bright Futures Information 

Career Information 

*Check out Naviance, one of your apps on my Pasco 

Connect 

https://www.fldoe.org/core/fileparse.php/7764/urlt/StandardDiplomaRequirements.pdf
https://www.floridastudentfinancialaidsg.org/SAPHome/SAPHome?url=home


Volunteering vs. Community Service 

  Volunteer / Community Service 

• Bright Futures Scholarships require students to earn 75 – 100 documented volunteer and/or community service hours 
• Forms can be found in student services (Building 100) and counselor offices. 

• All students will turn “All” hours and forms into Ms. Becket in student services. The grade level school counselor will then collect 
the forms and put in myStudent. 
 

Volunteer Hours 

• Anything that is completed on the AHS campus, this includes concessions/ sporting events, assisting teachers, ABC closet, 
tutoring, etc. 

• Students who volunteer at AHS will complete a volunteer profile (one time) and track hours on a blue volunteer log sheet. 
 

Community Service Hours 

• Community service is anything that takes place outside of AHS, examples are assisting at elementary schools, hospital 
volunteers, shelters, 5K’s, etc. 

• Hours will be tracked on a white volunteer log sheet. 
•  

Work Hours 

• Students can submit paystub or W-2 for work hours to Ms. Barber to meet Bright Futures community service requirement. Need 
100 hours and cannot combine with community service or volunteering hours. 
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